RESOLUTION G2024-08

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES FOR THE SYMMES TOWNSHIP MEDIC UNITS FROM VARIOUS VENDORS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($26,000.00) 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Fire Chief and determined by the Trustees that they would like to replace the supplies in the medic units; and

WHEREAS, the supplies have been budgeted for and are included in the Fire Department’s budget for 2024;

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes Township, Hamilton County, Ohio:

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the purchase of medic supplies from various suppliers such as Bound Tree, Bethesda North, Henry Schein, and Arrow International in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Six Thousand Dollars ($26,000.00).

Section 2.   The funds for the Medic supplies and all accessories shall be taken from the EMS Fund (#2195).

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payments to various vendors including Bound Tree, Bethesda North, Henry Schein and Arrow International for a total amount not to exceed Twenty-Six Thousand Dollars ($26,000.00).